Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	M COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼	V V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jens H. Knudsen Garett E. Lefebvre Barry C. Rhodes	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _The Montalvo Corporation Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🔁 Yes 🛂 No	4
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: 50 Hutcherson Drive
Execution Date: 4/18/05, 4/22/05, 4/25/05	City: Gorham State: ME Zip: 04038
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🌠 No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/105,125 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Bohan, Mathers & Associates, LLC Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: P.O. Box 17707	8. Deposit account number: 501517 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Portland State: ME Zip: 04112	
	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. Patricia M. Mathers Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cov	information is true and correct and any attached copy April 27, 2005 Signature Date

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we, Jens H. Knudsen of Kolding, Denmark, Garett E. Lefebvre of Freeport, Maine, and Barry C. Rhodes of Portland, Maine, hereafter referred to collectively as "Inventors", have invented certain new and useful improvements in an "UNDER PILLOW BLOCK LOAD CELL", for which a utility application for a United States Patent was filed on April 13, 2005; and

Whereas, The Montalvo Corporation, hereafter referred to as "Assignee", whose mailing address is 50 Hutcherson Drive, Gorham, Maine, 04038, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the Inventors, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and throughout the world, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all applications, and patents, divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said application, which may be granted therefore in the United States. We authorize the above-named Assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said Invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us. We agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said Invention in all countries; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all United States patents granted for said Invention to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as

> PATENT REEL: 016173 FRAME: 0901

fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this18.th_day of April, 2005,		
DANAROTA TECHNIC A/S at G1. Skartved 5, 6091 Bjert	fram.	
Ole Schmidt, Vonsild Station 6000 Kolding	Signature of Jens H. Knudsen ns ve j 23	
·	W AND	
Printed name of WITNESS	Signature of WITNESS	
Carlo Frandsen, Romerparken 6000 Kolding	49 Carlot Tundal	
Executed this 222 day of April, 2005,	24	
# GORHAM ME		
	Signature of Garett E. Lefonvie	
STATE OF MAINE) SS: COUNTY OF Cumberland).	·	
anneared Carett E. Lefebyre, known to me to be th	Fore me, Notary Public in County aforesaid, personally se individual named in, and who executed, the foregoing age that he executed the same as his free act and deed, and Notary Public	
	RONALD F STROUT Notary Public, Maine My Commission Expires October 23, 2009	
Executed this 25 min day of April, 2005,		
at GORHAM, ME	Banature of Barry C. Rhodes	
STATE OF MAINE) SS: COUNTY OF Cumberland)		
On this Aday of April, 2005, before me, Notary Public in County aforesaid, personally appeared Barry C. Rhodes, known to me to be the individual named in, and who executed, the foregoing instrument, and being first duly sworn, did acknowledge that he executed the same as his free act and deed, and for the purposes therein set forth.		

Notary Public, Maine

Notary Public

PATEMT